JACQUELINE B. KNIGHTS, Chair & Designee
Office of the State Treasurer

Renee A. Klein, Designee
Department of Administrative Services

Theresa Deibele, Public Member

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

PRIVATE ACTIVITY
BOND COMMITTEE
867 Hawthorne Ave SE
Salem, OR 97301-5241
(503) 378-4930
Fax: (503) 378-2237
DMD@ost.state.or.us

THE PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND COMMITTEE WILL HOLD A REGULARLY SCHEDULED

VIRTUAL MEETING ON
Wednesday, October 19, 2022
10:00am — 12:00pm’

AUDIO AND VIDEO PARTICIPATION: Click here to join the meeting

Dial-In Access
Dial-In Toll Free
Conference ID #

AUDIO PARTICIPATION ONLY:

AGENDA"

1. Call to Order & Roll Call
2. Chair Announcement

3.  Private Activity Bond Status
e 2021 Carryforward Utilization Update

e 2022 Volume Cap Status and Update
e 2022 Volume Cap Allocations

4.  Oregon Housing and Community Services Department

e PAB Issuance and Program Update
e Public Comment

5.  Oregon Business Development Department

e Project Update and Pipeline
o  Business Oregon CY 2022 IDB Project Reports
= Beaverton Foods
* EPCOR
o  Business Oregon CY 2023 IDB Pipeline Report
= Aymium
e Public Comment

6. Adjournment

' Estimated times
For public comment, each person will be restricted to 2 minutes

971-279-6217
833-213-7399
218 105 463#

10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:15 AM

10:25 AM
10:45 AM

10:51 AM

11:15 AM

10:10 AM
10:15 AM
10:25 AM

10:45 AM
10:51 AM

11:15 AM

11:21 AM
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