

JACQUELINE B. KNIGHTS, Chair & Designee  
Office of the State Treasurer

Renee A. Klein, Designee  
Department of Administrative Services

Theresa Deibele, Public Member



**PRIVATE ACTIVITY  
BOND COMMITTEE**  
867 Hawthorne Ave SE  
Salem, OR 97301-5241  
(503) 378-4930  
Fax: (503) 378-2237  
[DMD@ost.state.or.us](mailto:DMD@ost.state.or.us)

## PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

### THE PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND COMMITTEE WILL HOLD A REGULARLY SCHEDULED VIRTUAL MEETING ON

Wednesday, October 19, 2022

10:00am – 12:00pm<sup>1</sup>

AUDIO AND VIDEO PARTICIPATION: [Click here to join the meeting](#)

AUDIO PARTICIPATION ONLY:	Dial-In Access	971-279-6217
	Dial-In Toll Free	833-213-7399
	Conference ID #	218 105 463#

### AGENDA<sup>1</sup>

1. Call to Order & Roll Call	10:00 AM	10:10 AM
2. Chair Announcement	10:10 AM	10:15 AM
3. Private Activity Bond Status	10:15 AM	10:25 AM
• 2021 Carryforward Utilization Update		
• 2022 Volume Cap Status and Update		
• 2022 Volume Cap Allocations		
4. Oregon Housing and Community Services Department	10:25 AM	10:45 AM
• PAB Issuance and Program Update	10:45 AM	10:51 AM
• Public Comment		
5. Oregon Business Development Department	10:51 AM	11:15 AM
• Project Update and Pipeline		
○ Business Oregon CY 2022 IDB Project Reports		
■ Beaverton Foods		
■ EPCOR		
○ Business Oregon CY 2023 IDB Pipeline Report		
■ Aymium		
• Public Comment	11:15 AM	11:21 AM
6. Adjournment		

<sup>1</sup> Estimated times

For public comment, each person will be restricted to 2 minutes